A9

03-11-2003



10/343743)T11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 FEB 2003

Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 233542US3PCT

102387167
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please i	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keijiro SAITOH 2.6.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. Address: 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	100-8315 Japan			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other 				
Execution Date: January 22, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1034374	3			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is: January 22, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	 d? □ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved:			
THE STREET CONTROL FOR THE CONTROL FOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	⊠ Enclosed			
22850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	achan Feb. 6 2003			
Surinder Sachar Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date			
Registration Number: 34,423				
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 2			
Do not detach thi	s portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents Box Assign 40.00 BP Washington, D.	nents			

PATENT REEL: 013817 FRAME: 0937

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	MICROTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOT		•	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Namc(s)	MITSUBISHI HEAVY IN 5-1, Marunouchi 2-c	home, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	100-8315 Japan	
Address(es))				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rece transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd exclusive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, e invention entitled	assigns and
(Title of Invention)	COMBUSTOR			W
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed or	lication PCT/JP 02 / 05710 n even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Le	etters Paten
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (
of execution of application, oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ified
	and to said application and all Lette	rs Patent(s) of the United States granted	on said application and any continuati	on, division,
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexar	nination application based thereon, for thing any extensions thereof (collectively, h	he full term or terms for which the said	Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi- said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be de	, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration, including in the preparation and prostrence, reissue, reexamination, or public uclared in relation to same, such acts to indeclarations, taking all rightful oaths, pro-	able or expedient, for securing, maintain ecution of said application(s) and the is use proceeding, and in any litigation or actude but not be limited to executing a	ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	7, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	"Keijiro Saitok (SIGNATURE)	Keijiro Saitoh	January 22, 2003	
-Gigi into reas	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATORE)	(THE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)			
	5] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7:(SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 013817 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

(SIGNATURE)